(Front)

Form No. 1 (Article 2-2) Card No.:

Minato Mariage Card

Name: Name: DOB:

Minato City has confirmed that the above two individuals have exchanged a partner contract for the Minato *Mariage* System, based on Article 9-2 of the Minato City Ordinance for a Gender-Equal Society.

Date:

Minato City Mayor

(Back)

Names in Family Registers (when common names are printed on the front)

Name: Name:

Minato City respects humanity as a basic concept, and aims to realize a society in which each individual's human rights are respected as irreplaceable and without discrimination based on gender, etc. Minato City respects that everyone lives as a family with people they want to share their lives with, regardless of sexual orientation or gender identity.

Regardless of each other's gender, individuals build serious relationships based on affection and trust, and Minato City asks for the understanding and respect of everyone's family life.

◆This card was issued by Minato City and confirms that the two individuals have exchanged a partner contract.

Inquiries: Human Rights and Gender Equality Subsection, Minato City General Affairs Department 03-3578-2111 (Reception)